

3845 Perkins Road • Thompson's Station, TN 37179 • Contact@DeerRun.camp • 615.794.2918

## **VOLUNTEER WAIVER OF LIABILITY NOTICE**

Read carefully before signing; you give up certain rights by signing this document.

I understand that by signing this document I accept and assume responsibility for any and all risks, whether or not specifically require an additional fee for special food purchases. Individuals
itemized herein, to include travel to and from activities and facilities, and I acknowledge that Deer Run, its employees, associates, corporate officers, board members, property owners, family of the same and any organization that Deer Run represents or contracts with shall be held harmless and blameless in the event of any mishap. I understand that retreat and recreation activities which are a part of camps or retreats at Deer Run may involve some risk of injury or death from various hazards, both obvious and obscure, including but not limited to, injury by acts of other group participants, falling, being struck by falling objects, equipment failure, and other risks or occurrences not set forth in this agreement. I am prepared and aware of the possibilities of risks and will not look to any entity or individual nor hold them responsible for my or my child's well-being or the protection from such risks whether or not those risks are known or unknown by those organizations or individuals.  FOOD ALLERGIES OR DIETARY RESTRICTIONS: Deer Run cannot accommodate ALL allergies and dietary restrictions, and we cannot prevent, nor guarantee, a cross-contamination-free environment. Our food service team makes every effort to accommodate certain food allergies and dietary restrictions, but
Signature (Parent or Legal Guardian, if volunteer is a minor)  Complete info of person who signed this document.  Printed Name Email  Address Phone  City, State, Zip